Headcount Summaries by Academic Department

College / Department
Applied Studies

Percent of University Headcount
Public Safety & Security
Recreation, Tourism & Events
Professional Communication
Nursing Anesthesia

Arts & Sciences
Percent of University Headcount

Anthropology

Biological Science

Chemistry & Biochemistry
Classics

Computer Science

Earth, Ocean & Atmos. Science
English

Geophysical Fluid Dynamics
History

History & Philosophy of Sci.
Interdisciplinary Humanities
Mathematics

Modern Languages

Molecular Biophysics
Neuroscience (Biology or Psych.)
Philosophy

Physics

Psychology

Religion

Scientific Computing

Sec. Science / Math Teaching
Statistics

Women's Studies

Business

Percent of University Headcount
Accounting
Business Administration
Business Administration (PC)
Business Administration (MBA)
Business Administration (PhD)

Entrepreneurship, Strategy, Info. Sys.

Finance

Hospitality Administration

Management

Management Information Systems

Marketing

Risk Mgmt/Insurance, Real
Estate and Legal Studies

Business, NFA

Communication & Information
Percent of University Headcount

Communication

Communication Disorders

Communication, NFA

Information Studies

Criminology & Criminal Justice
Percent of University Headcount
Criminology & Crim. Justice

KEY: L — Undergraduate Lower; U — Undergraduate Upper; G — Graduate; NFA — Not Formally Admitted

FALL 2013
L 19] G Total
34 253 12 299
0.3% 1.3% 0.1% 0.7%
16 104 0 120
760 0 67
11 89 12 112

3,43 5804 1,749 10,696

25.5% 29.1% 21.8% 25.8%
23 40 0 63

1,163 1,119 114 2,396
212 304 140 656
9 44 46 99
177 481 166 824
123 2890 172 584
404 1,042 186 1,632
0 0o 13 13
102 319 116 537
0 0 6 6
37 186 24 247
125 287 133 545
52 140 65 257
0 0 23 23
0 0 0 0
28 96 40 164
39 111 142 292
625 1211 163 1,999
8 65 57 130
6 12 45 63
0 0 4 4
10 58 94 162

Included in Humanities

2,099 3,141 515 5,755
17.0% 15.8%  6.4%  13.9%
37 577 81 0695

9 113 317 439

Included in Business Administration
Inciuded in Business Administration
Inciuded in Business Administration

57 697 29 783
242 573 0 815
27 299 41 367

1 71 43 115

37 518 24 579

9 90 0 99
1,677 219 0 1,896
723 1,003 753 2,479
5.9% 5.0% 9.4% 6.0%
68 483 180 731
108 151 156 415
428 12 0 440
119 357 417 893
512 1,217 186 1,915
4.2% 6.1% 2.3% 4.6%
512 1217 186 1,915

L
27
0.2%

13

3,187
26.2%
25
1,296
186

202
106
326

74

54
147

1,879

751
6.2%
52
127
481
91

451
3.7%
451

FALL 2014
10) G
248 10
1.2% 0.1%
99 0

57 0

92 10
5,997 1,775
29.3% 22.3%
61 0
1,087 112
331 151
40 44
576 171
299 164
1,048 170
0 10

287 95

0 3

201 17
302 144
154 72

0 19

0 1

84 41
102 155
1,253 164
68 58

11 40

0 7

63 137

30 0
3,337 480
16.3% 6.0%
568 83
Dispersed Below
55 0

0 242

0 46

129 24
790 36
505 0
332 40
Moved to ESTS
599 9
129 0
230 0
1,020 695
5.0% 8.7%
489 170
156 165
10 0
365 360
1,227 217
6.0% 2.7%
1,227 217

Total
285
0.7%
106
64
115

10,959
26.2%
86
2,495
668
92
949
569
1,544
10
456
3
272
593
271
19

1
147
302
2,030
134
58

i
215
38

5,999
14.4%
676

62
242

46
156
852
708
384

632

132
2,109

2,466
5.9%
711
448
491
816

1,895
4.5%
1,895

3,212
25.7%
23
1,163
238
8
255
127
315
0

72

0

52
173
35

0

0

19
65
630
7

3

0

22

5

2,336
18.7%
157

0
0
0
101
352
178
201

267

30
1,050

694
5.6%
267
94
241
92

494
4.0%
494

FALL 2015
u G
216 59
1.1% 0.8%
82 0
43 0
91 11
0 48
5,806 1,770
29.1%  22.6%
08 0
996 105
322 162
31 43
601 144
260 146
941 171
0 12
262 83
0 2
256 8
311 156
142 73
0 18
0 1
88 48
106 156
1,267 161
48 66
13 42
0 6
65 167
29 0
3,453 536
17.3% 6.9%
539 73
Dispersed Below
59 0
0 261
0 43
160 31
924 32
416 0
349 44
Moved to ESIS
694 52
169 0
143 0
1,019 599
5.1% 7.7%
503 143
160 136
6 0
350 320
1,160 252
5.8% 3.2%
1,160 252

Total
287
0.7%
86

47
106
48

10,788
26.0%
91
2,264
722
82
1,000
533
1,427
12
417

316
640
250

18

155
327
2,058
121
58

254
34

6,325
15.3%
769

59
261
43
292
1,308
594
594

1,013

199
1,193

2,312
5.6%
913
390
247
762

1,906
4.6%
1,906
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Headcount Summaries by Academic Department

FALL 2013 FALL 2014
College / Department L U G Total L U G Total
Education 414 648 1,065 2,127 398 671 1,049 2,118
Percent of University Headcount 3.4% 3.2% 13.3% 5.1% 3.3% 33% 13.2% 5.1%
Ed. Psych. & Learning Systems 0 0 368 368 0 0 376 376
Sport Management, Recreation
Mgmt. & Physical Education 130 191 155 476 150 223 137 510
Ed. Leadership & Policy Studies 0 0 265 265 0 0 257 257
School of Teacher Education 284 457 277 1,018 248 448 279 975
Engineering 772 1,165 246 2,183 728 1,245 295 2,268
Percent of University Headcount 6.3% 5.8% 3.1% 5.3% 6.0% 6.1% 3.7% 5.4%
Mechanical Engineering 36 296 68 400 174 359 67 600
Civil & Environmental Eng. 24 218 50 292 121 258 46 425
Chemical & Biomedical Eng. 19 199 25 243 107 258 36 401
Industrial & Manufacturing Eng. 14 63 31 108 44 75 71 190
Electrical & Computer Eng. 18 207 72 297 78 243 75 396
Engineering, NFA 661 182 0 843 204 52 0 256
Fine Arts 363 753 303 1,419 320 714 308 1,342
Percent of University Headcount 2.9% 3.8% 3.8% 3.4% 2.6% 3.5% 3.9% 3.2%
Art 137 367 29 533 103 347 31 481
Art Education 0 0 82 82 0 0 75 75
Art History 21 82 52 155 17 74 56 147
Dance 31 62 22 115 30 44 30 104
Interior Design 62 82 35 179 55 96 34 185
Theatre 112 160 83 355 115 153 82 350
The Graduate School 0 0 16 16 0 0 18 18
Percent of University Headcount 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0+% 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0+%
Human Sciences 1,218 1,888 174 3,280 | 1,023 1,790 159 2,972
Percent of University Headcount 9.9% 9.5% 22% 7.9% 8.4% 8.8% 2.0% 7.1%
Retail Merch./Product Dev. 154 376 15 545 155 350 14 519
Nutrition, Food &

Exercise Science 895 1,098 120 2,113 706 1,109 111 1,926
Family & Child Sciences 169 414 39 622 162 331 34 527
Law 0 0 709 709 0 0 665 665

Percent of University Headcount 0.0% 0.0% 8.8% 17% 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 16%
Medicine 0 0 527 527 0 0 527 527

Percent of University Headcount 0.0% 0.0% 6.6% 13% 0.0% 0.0% 6.6% 1.3%
Health Sciences Interdisc. 0 0 34 34 0 0 32 32
Medicine 0 0 493 493 0 0 495 495
Motion Picture Arts 46 104 61 211 46 106 63 215

Percent of University Headcount 0.4% 0.5% 0.8% 0.5% 0.4% 0.5% 0.8% 0.5%
Music 280 467 394 1,141 267 443 372 1,082

Percent of University Headcount 2.3% 2.3% 4.9% 2.8% 2.2% 22% 4.7% 2.6%
Music 216 324 389 929 234 310 367 911
Music, Liberal Studies 64 143 5 212 33 133 5 171
Nursing 94 227 85 406 90 217 81 388

Percent of University Headcount 0.8% 1.1% 1.1% 1.0% 0.7% 1.1% 1.0% 0.9%
Nursing 94 227 85 4006 90 217 81 388
Social Sciences & Public Policy 1,030 2,945 717 4,692 | 1,017 3,076 696 4,789

Percent of University Headcount 8.3% 14.8% 8.9% 11.3% 8.3% 15.1% 8.7% 11.5%
Aftrican American Studies 1 7 0 8 1 7 0 8
Asian Studies 7 20 16 43 0 24 15 39
Demography 0 0 5 5 0 0 11 11
Economics 158 402 82 642 175 468 72 715

KEY: L — Undergraduate Lower; U — Undergraduate Upper; G — Graduate; NFA — Not Formally Admitted

L
360
2.9%
0

162
0
198

674
5.4%
196
138
163
49
111
17

333
2.7%
98

0

17
37
71
110

0.0%

1,097
8.8%
154

762
181

0.0%

0
0.0%
0
0

38
0.3%

263
21%
206

57

286
2.3%
286

1,080
8.6%
3

1

0
193

FALL 2015
U G
657 1,010
3.3% 12.9%
0 336
227 138
0 256
430 280
1,228 296
6.2% 3.8%
364 73
254 42
263 36
96 63
250 82
1 0
674 298
3.4% 3.8%
319 31
0 74
60 53
35 24
103 32
157 84
0 19
0.0% 0.2%
1,713 139
8.6% 1.8%
330 6
974 97
409 36
0 614
0.0% 7.9%
0 532
0.0% 6.8%
0 49

0 483
74 63
0.4% 0.8%
443 345
2.2% 4.4%
305 339
138 6
172 95
0.9% 1.2%
172 95
3,077 649
15.4% 8.3%
6 0
19 11
0 6
465 65

Total
2,027
4.9%
336

527
256
908

2,198
5.3%
633
434
462
208
443
18

1,305
3.1%
448

74
130
96
206
351

19
0.0+%

2,949
7.1%
490

1,833
626

614
1.5%

532
1.3%

49
483

175
0.4%

1,051
2.5%
850
201

553
1.3%
553

4,806
11.6%

31

723
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Headcount Summaries by Academic Department

FALL 2013 FALL 2014 FALL 2015
College / Department L U G Total L U G Total L U G Total
Social Sciences & Public Policy (continued)
Geography 38 207 54 299 51 217 47 315 45 224 55 324
International Affairs 337 728 72 1,137 328 765 66 1,159 309 720 58 1,087
Latin Ametican/Catibbean Study 2 11 0 13 0 8 0 8 1 10 0 11
Political Science 340 636 98 1,074 337 645 86 1,068 377 644 86 1,107
School of Public Admin./Policy 0 0 186 186 0 0 195 195 0 0 161 161
Public Health 0 0 32 32 0 0 36 36 0 0 55 55
Russian & E. European Studies 0 1 11 12 2 1 6 9 0 3 4 7
Social Science 106 618 0 724 83 599 0 682 109 649 0 758
Sociology 41 315 58 414 40 342 57 439 42 337 63 442
Urban & Regional Planning 0 0 103 103 0 0 105 105 0 0 85 85
Social Work 84 235 523 842 91 264 562 917 86 211 543 840
Percent of University Headcount 0.7% 12% 6.5% 2.0% 0.7% 1.3% 7.0% 2.2% 0.7% 1.1% 6.9% 2.0%
Undecided 1,525 89 0 1,614 | 1,605 83 0 1,688 | 1,536 55 0 1,591
Percent of University Headcount 12.4% 0.4% 0.0% 3.9% 13.2% 0.4% 0.0% 4.0% 12.3% 0.3% 0.0% 3.8%
Total Degree Seeking 12,337 19,939 8,035 40,311 | 12,183 20,438 7,972 40,593 |12,501 19,958 7,819 40,278
Percent of University Headcount 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 97.2% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 97.2% | 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 97.1%
9200-Non-degree seeking 0 0 0 1,166 0 0 0 1,180 0 0 0 1,195
Percent of University Headcount 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.9%
University Totals 12,337 19,939 8,035 41,477 | 12,183 20,438 7,972 41,773 |12,501 19,958 7,819 41,473

KEY: L — Undergraduate Lower; U — Undergraduate Upper; G — Graduate; NFA — Not Formally Admitted

Source: Fall Preliminary Student Instruction Files (SIFP)
Ontline Resource: The headcount reports can be accessed online at: ir.fsu.edu/student/headcount.htm
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